
ZONE FIELD MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST 
1 Arthur Pack  1, 2   July 27 - August 7 
1 Arthur Pack  5    July 1 - 24  
1 Arthur Pack 3, 4   July 27 - August 7 
1 Arthur Pack 6   July 13 - 24 
1 Arthur Pack 7  May 18 - July 31  
2 Canoa Preserve 1     August 1 - 31 
2 Canoa Preserve 2   July 1 - 31  
3 Lawrence 1, 2, 4  June 29 - July 25  
3 Lawrence  3   July 13 – August 31 
3 Manzanita  1, 2, 3, 4   July 1 - 31  
4 Brandi Fenton 1, 2, 3 May 4 - July 31  
4 Brandi Fenton - Common/Special Event  June 1 – July 17  
4 George Mehl 1, 3, 4, 5   July 13-31  
4 George Mehl  2   July 15 - September 30 
4 George Mehl 6 May 6 - July 31  
4 Rillito 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 May 13 - July 31  
5 Thomas Jay/Littletown 3   July 1 - 24  
5 McDonald  1, 2, 3, 4   July 1 - 24  
5 McDonald  5, 6   July 1 - August 31 
6 Curtis 1, 2, 3   July 13 - 31  
6 Dan Felix 1, 4  June 29 - July 31  
6 Dan Felix 2, 3  June 15 - August 7 
6 Flowing Wells 1, 2   July 13 - 31  

ZONE FIELD DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY 
1 Arthur Pack 1, 3 Nov 30-Dec 11  
3 Lawrence  1, 2, 4 Nov 30 – Jan 18  
3 Manzanita  1, 2 Dec 1 - 31   
3 Manzanita  3, 4  Jan 1 - 31  
4 George Mehl/Foothills  1, 2, 3, 4 Dec 14 - Jan 18  
5 Littletown  1, 2, 3 Dec 14- Jan 31  
5 McDonald  1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 Dec 14 - Jan 31  

 
Field Coordinator = Len Altieri  Len.Altieri@pima.gov   724-5196 
Zone 1 Supervisor = Shane Kyzer  Shane.Kyzer@pima.gov  724-5181 
Zone 2 Supervisor = George Torres  Juan.Ponce@pima.gov  724-5257 
Zone 3 Supervisor = Roland Duarte  Roland.Duarte@pima.gov  724-5214 
Zone 4 Supervisor = Reuben McClain  Reuben.McClain@pima.gov  724-5773 
Zone 5 Supervisor = Travis Frazier  Travis.Frazier@pima.gov  724-5183 
Zone 6 Supervisor = Juan Ponce  George.Torres@pima.gov  724-5176  

 

Pima County NRPR website: 
http://webcms.pima.gov/government/natural_resources_parks_and_recreation/ 

 
Adult/Youth Insurance requirements, Regional Ball Field Interactive Map, Sport Field User Handbook:

 http://webcms.pima.gov/cms/one.aspx?portalId=169&pageId=266997  
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